Designed in Austin, TX
P/N 3662373 Rev J
Specifications are subject to change without notice
844.588.6445 | ketra.com © 2023 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc., All rights reserved.
Flanged Flangeless Mud-in Millwork Shallow
D3 Wall Wash, Square
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Ketra full spectrum 3 in (76.2 mm) recessed LED downlights are available

8	 Ceiling installation cannot begin until the collar adapter is installed (see the Component Ordering Guide for details).
9	 Millwork Trim Retainer supplied with Millwork Trim to ensure color match.
ORDERING GUIDE
Housing
Product
Line
Fixture /
Trim
Power
Consumption
Control
System
Beam Angle Region /
Voltage
Housing Type Shipping
Option
Order code:
Trim
Product
Line
Model Trim Finish Trim Lens
Order code:
Product Line Code
Commercial
(Athena compatible)
CM-
Residential
(HomeWorks compatible)
HW-
Fixture / Trim
D3 Wall Wash, Square Flanged1,2 D3WWSQ
D3 Wall Wash, Square
Flangeless3,4,9
D3WWSM
D3 Wall Wash, Collar Adapter
Not Specified8
D3WWXX
Power Consumption
9 W 09
13 W 13
18 W 18
Control System
CCX (Clear Connect-Type X) GT
Beam Angle Code
Wall Wash WW
Region/Voltage
120 V~  60 Hz, North America 11
277 V~  60 Hz, North America 12
Housing Type
New Construction, IC/Airtight NCIC
New Construction, IC/Airtight,
Flangeless Millwork Trim3
NCIM
New Construction, IC/Airtight,
Exterior Enclosed/Covered
Porch5,6
NCOC
New Construction, IC/Airtight,
Exterior Enclosed/Covered Porch,
Flangeless Millwork Trim5,6
NCOM
Shipping Option
Single Pack
(Default, ships with Butterfly
Brackets & 24 in Hanger Bars to be
installed in field)
SP
Product Line Code
Universal UN-
Model
D3 Square Flanged Wall Wash1,2 D3TFSW1
D3 Square Flangeless Mud-In
Wall Wash4

© 2023 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc., All rights reserved.
D3 WALL WASH SQUARE
COMPONENT ORDERING GUIDE (cont.)
Rough-in Housing Code
Housing, No Collar UN-D3ADXX
Housing, Flanged Square Collar UN-D3ADFS
Housing, Mud-In Square Collar UN-D3ADXS
Housing, Millwork Square Collar UN-D3ADMS
Rough-in
Housing
Order code:
Modular Emitter/LED Module Code
Standard (25°, 40°, 60°)
Modular Emitter/LED Module
UN-D3MEMTRST
Spot (15°) Modular Emitter/
LED Module
UN-D3MEMTRSP
Power Supply Code
Comm 9 W CCX 120 V~ CM-D3PS09GT11
Comm 9 W CCX 277 V~ CM-D3PS09GT12
Comm 13 W CCX 120 V~ CM-D3PS13GT11
Comm 13 W CCX 277 V~ CM-D3PS13GT12
Comm 18 W CCX 120 V~ CM-D3PS18GT11
Comm 13 W CCX 277 V~ CM-D3PS18GT12
Resi 9 W CCX 120 V~ HW-D3PS09GT11
Resi 9 W CCX 277 V~ HW-D3PS09GT12
Resi 13 W CCX 120 V~ HW-D3PS13GT11
Resi 13 W CCX 277 V~ HW-D3PS13GT12
Resi 18 W CCX 120 V~ HW-D3PS18GT11
Resi 13 W CCX 277 V~ HW-D3PS18GT12
Modular Emitter/
LED Module
Order code:
Power Supply
Order code:
Designed in Austin, TX 844.588.6445 | ketra.com
P/N 3662373 Rev J
Specifications are subject to change without notice
© 2023 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc., All rights reserved.
D3 WALL WASH SQUARE
2 INCH
1 INCH
SQUARE PROFILE TRIMS
PINHOLE FLANGEDWALL WASH FLANGED FLANGED
2 INCH
1 INCH
ADJUSTABLE
3815 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY
SUITE 100
AUSTIN, TX 78704
P: 512.872.4349
DRAWN BY:
DATE:
SHEET NAME
SHEET
SCALE:
CHECKED BY:
OF
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION
DRAWING #:
REVISION #:
DRAWING TYPE: 6
01
11/07/2016
SC, CEH
GEB
NTS
D3 - PRODUCT
DOCUMENT DRAWING
7 8